506564655 03/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6611434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HA HYUN LEE	01/28/2021
JUNG WON KANG	01/28/2021
SUNG CHANG LIM	01/28/2021
JIN HO LEE	01/28/2021
HUI YONG KIM	01/28/2021
HAE CHUL CHOI	02/01/2021
DAE HYEOK GWON	02/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	218 GAJEONG-RO, YUSEONG-GU	
City:	DAEJEON	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	34129	
Name:	HANBAT NATIONAL UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	125, DONGSEO-DAERO, YUSEONG-GU	
City:	DAEJEON	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	34158	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17277987

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)323-0335

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: uspto.actions@wpapat.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM PARK & ASSOCIATES LTD. Address Line 1: 930 N. YORK ROAD, SUITE 201 Address Line 4: HINSDALE, ILLINOIS 60521

REEL: 055652 FRAME: 0680 506564655

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA4625-0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: W. WILLIAM PARK	
SIGNATURE:	/W. William Park/	
DATE SIGNED: 03/19/2021		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 4

source=PA4625-0_DEC_ASSGN#page1.tif source=PA4625-0_DEC_ASSGN#page2.tif source=PA4625-0_DEC_ASSGN#page3.tif

source=PA4625-0_DEC_ASSGN#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 055652 FRAME: 0681 養置 万量分割 印名色 似名 生た ロルミ 幣付 業名 선密 및 安生州 (37 CFR 1.76) DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

왕영의 중동 Title of Invention	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR ENCODING/DECODING IMAGE, AND RECORDING MEDIUM FOR STORING BITSTREAM	
& © Declaration	이런데 기점은 쌓였지도서, 본인은 이런의 같이 선은했다다. As the below named inventor(s), I hereby declare that: 중 선언서 제출처: The declaration is directed to:	
85 Assignment	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, i, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 218, Gajeong-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 34129, Republic of Korea HANBAT NATIONAL UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION 125, Dangseo-daero, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 34158, Republic of Korea	

출원 자료서器 이용한 실용 또는 디자인 복해 출원 선언 및 양도서 (37 CFR 1.76) DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

I agree promptly upon request of the assignee(s), its heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives of the assignee(s) to communicate any facts known to it respecting the patent and the invention set forth therein, and to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, Assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers that may be necessary. I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. I further covenant that assignee(s) will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee(s) or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Ha Hyun LEE 발명자 성명(이뽊, 성): Inventor Name (First Middle LAST): 발명자의 법적 성명 발명자 서명: Legal Name Inventor Signature: Of Inventor 잃자: Jan, 28, 2021 Date: Jung Won KANG 발명자 성명(이器, 성): 골똟 Inventor Name (First Middle LAST): 발명자의 법적 성명 발명자 서명: (Core Cha Legal Name Inventor Signature: Of Joint inventor, if 잃자: Jan. 21 2021 Any Date: 발명자 성명(이름, 성): Sung Chang LIM 골물 Inventor Name (First Middle LAST): 발명자의 법적 성명 발명자 서명: Legal Name Inventor Signature: Of Joint Inventor, If 잃자: Jan. 28, 2021 Any Date: 빌명자 성명(이름, 성): Jin Ho LEE 38 Inventor Name (First Middle LAST): 발명자의 법적 성명 발명자 서명: Legal Name Inventor Signature: Of Joint Inventor, if 일자: Anv Date:

※要 万長月製 () 無色 製菓 生土 に江台 等が 繁老 社社 製 製缶 (37 CFR 1.76) DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

38 8872 12 68 Legal Name Of Joint Inventor, If Any	발생자 성당(이용, 성): Inventor Name (First Middle LAST):	Hui Yong KIM
	동영지 서영: Inventor Signature:	7/13/40
	NA Date:	Jan. 28, 2021
SS YSD2 ZS SS Legal Name Of Joint Inventor, If Any	왕왕자 성왕(이종, 성): Inventor Name (First Middle LAST):	Mae Chul CHOI
	왕왕자 서왕: Inventor Signature:	
	复汉: Date:	Feb. of 2024
25 N2XXX N2 55 Legal Name Of Joint Inventor, if Any	왕왕자 성왕(이용, 성): Inventor Name (First Middle LAST):	Dae Hyeok GWON
	왕윤지 서영: Inventor Signature:	// ₂ 3.49.
	gu: Cate:	February, 11, 2021

A total of 2 supplemental sheet(s) are attached hereto for additional inventors, if any

PA4625-0

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRANSLATION VERIFICATION

The Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

I, W. William Park, declare under penalty of perjury that I understand the Korean language and the English language; that I am fully capable of translating from Korean to English and vice versa; and that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the statements in the English language in the attached translation have the same meanings as the statements in the Korean language in the original document, a copy of which I have examined.

Respectfully submitted;

Signed<

Registration Number: 55523

Name (printed): W. William Park

Dated: June 21, 2018

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 055652 FRAME: 0685